KHANNA PUBLISHERS N\, rt]



POWER
ELECTRONICS

Dr. P. S. Bimbhra

Ph. D., M.E. (Hons.), F.LE. (India), M.I.S.T.E.
Ex-Dean, Ex-Prof. and Head of Electrical & Electronics Engg. Dept.
Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology
PATIALA-147004

KHANNA PUBLISHERS

4575/15, Onkar House, Ground Floor
Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-2324 30 42 ; Fax : 011-2324 30 43
e-mail : khannapublishers@yahoo.in
Website : www.khannapublishers.in



Published by :
R.C. Khanna & Vineet Khanna
for KHANNA PUBLISHERS
Nai Sarak, Delhi-110006 (India).

All Rights Reserved

[This book or part thereof cannot be translated or reproduced in any
form (except for review or criticism) without the written permission
of the Authors and the Publishers]

ISBN No. : 978-81-7409-279-3

Fifth Edition : 2014 June

Price : ¥ 425.00

Typesetted at : Goswami Printers, Delhi.

Printed at : Mohan Lal Printers,
Shivaji Park, Shahdara, Delhi-110032






Preface

Power electronics blends the three major areas of Electrical Engineering: Power,
Electronics and Control. As load performance is superior under controlled power
conditions, there has been a spurt in demand for the power modulators. It is power
electronics that has made possible the availability of a wide variety of controlled
power converters. Power electronics has really revolutionized the art of conversion
and its control. The advent of power semiconductor device, ‘thyristor’, in 1957 has
been the most exciting breakthrough, because its launch gave a boost to the art of
power conversion and its control, and took this art to its fore-front. As a result of
technological evolution, many more semiconductor devices such as triacs,
asymmetrical thyristors, gate turn-off thyristors, power MOSFETs, insulated gate
bipolar transistors, SITs, SITHs, MCTs, ETOs and integrated gate-commutated thyristors
are now available. The use of these semiconductor devices has pervaded the
industrial applications relating to the field of Electrical, Electronics, Instrumentation
and Control Engineering. In other words, power-electronic components find their use
in low as well as high-power applications.

The purpose of this book is to provide a good understanding of the power-
electronic components and the behaviour of power-electronic converters by presenting
systematically all important aspects of semiconductor devices and the common type
of electric-power controllers. The book begins with the study of salient features of
power diodes, power transistors, MOS-controlled thyristor, silicon controlled rectifier
and other members of thyristor family. Then their applications in the different types
of power-converter configurations are presented in a lucid detail. In other words, this
book follows the bottom-down approach (device characteristics first and then their
applications). Major part of the book is intended to serve as an introductory course in
power-electronics to the undergraduate students of Electrical, Electronics,
Instrumentation and Control disciplines. It is presumed that the reader is familiar with
the basics of elementary electronics and circuit theory. The material presented here
can be covered in one semester with the omission of some topics. The instructor,
after browsing through the book for some time, can plan the course contents and its
sequence without loss of continuity.

(v)



(vi)

The book contains fourteen chapters. Chapter 1 gives an overview of merits and
demerits of power-electronic controllers and briefly discusses the topics covered in
this book. This chapter also touches upon the significance of power electronics.
Chapter 2 describes the characteristics of power diodes, power transistors and MCTs.
In Chapter 3 are presented diode characteristics, rectifiers, performance parameters
and filters. Chapter 4 explains the characteristics of thyristors in detail and of Triacs,
GTOs etc. Thyristor commutation techniques are given in Chapter 5. In Chapter 6, the
principles of conversion from ac to dc involving single-phase as well as three-phase
converters are presented. Chapters 7 to 10 pertain to the treatment of dc choppers,
inverters, ac voltage controllers and cycloconverters respectively. While Chapter 11
gives study of several applications of power electronics, Chapter 12 discusses electric
drives. Power factor improvement and the methods of reactive power compensation
are detailed in Chapter 13. In Chapter 14 are presented some miscellaneous topics
like ETOs, IGCTs etc. A large number of illustrative diagrams and a wide variety of
worked examples add to the clarity of the subject matter. The material given in this
book is class-room tested. In the appendices, Fourier Analysis, Laplace Transform,
Objective Type Questions, some useful functions and references are given.

The material added in the present edition includes :

(/) SOA of MOSFET and IGBT, (ii) ideal characteristics of power electronic devices, (iii)
step-up/step-down chopper, (iv) quality of inverters, (v) induction heating and its
applications, battery charger etc. and (vi) Chapter 14 on miscellaneous topics.

Some topics have been re-written to make the presentation more lucid. Many
more illustrative examples to reinforce the understanding of the subject matter are
also included. Objective-type questions are thoroughly updated. It is hoped that the
book in its present form will serve the purpose for the courses on power electronics
of all Indian as well as foreign universities.

The author is grateful to all those students who had interacted with the author, in
the class-room or outside, during the teaching of this subject. This interaction has
greatly influenced the author’s style of teaching and writing to a large extent and
every effort has gone into making the subject matter presentation as easily
comprehensible as possible. Discussion with several instructors has also been of
immense help and inspiration. The author is beholden to all of them. The author,
however, regrets he cannot name them all, for it is a voluminous task.

Finally, the author expresses his gratitude to his wife for her perennial
encouragement, understanding and patience during the preparation of this book. The
author is also full of appreciation for other members of his family for consistently
boosting the author’s morale, much needed during the revision of a book.

Suggestions leading to the improvement of the book will be gratefully
acknowledged.

Dr. P.S. Bimbhra



1. INTRODUCTION

1.1.
1.2.
1.3.
1.4.
1.5.
1.6.
1.7.

Concept of Power Electronics
Applications of Power Electronics

Advantages and Disadvantages of Power-electronic Converters

Power Electronic Systems

Power Semiconductor Devices

Types of Power Electronic Converters
Power Electronic Modules

Contents

—
?
A
©

2. POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DIODES AND TRANSISTORS

2.1.

2.2.
2.3.

The p-n Junction

2.1.1.  Depletion Layer

Basic Structure of Power Diodes

Characteristics of Power Diodes

2.3.1.  Diode I-V Characteristics

2.3.2. Diode Reverse Recovery Characteristics

Types of Power Diodes

2.4.1.  General-purpose Diodes

2.4.2.  Fast-recovery Diodes

2.4.3.  Schottky Diodes

Power Transistors

2.5.1.  Bipolar Junction Transistors
2.5.1.1. Steady-state Characteristics
2.5.1.2. BJT Switching Performance
2.5.1.3. Safe Operating Area

Power MOSFETS

2.6.1. Pmosfet Characteristics

2.6.2.  Pmosfet Applications

2.6.3. Comparison of PMOSFET with BJT

Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)

2.7.1.  Basic Structure

(vii)



2.8.

2.9.
2.10.
2.11.

( viii )

2.7.2.  Equivalent Circuit

2.7.3.  Working

2.7.4. Latch-up in IGBT

2.7.5.  IGBT Characteristics

2.7.6.  Switching Characteristics

2.7.7.  Application of IGBTs

2.7.8.  Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET
Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT
2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET

2.8.2.  SOA for IGBT

Static Induction Transistor (SIT)
MOS-Controlled Thyristor (MCT)

New Semiconducting Materials

3. DIODE CIRCUITS AND RECTIFIERS

3.1.

3.2.
3.3.
3.4.
3.5.
3.6.
3.7.

3.8.

3.9.

3.10.

Diode Circuits With dc Source

3.1.1.  Resistive Load

3.1.2. RC Load

3.1.3. RL Load

3.1.4. LC Load

3.1.5. RLC Load

Freewheeling Diodes

Diode and L Circuit

Recovery of Trapped Energy

Single-phase Diode Rectifiers

3.5.1. Single-phase Half-wave Rectifier

Zener Diodes

Performance Parameters

3.7.1.  Input Performance Parameters

3.7.2.  Output Performance Parameters
Comparison of Single-phase Diode Rectifiers

3.8.1.  Single-phase Half-wave Rectifier

3.8.2.  Single-phase Full-wave Mid-point Rectifier
3.8.3.  Single-phase Full-wave Bridge Rectifier
Three-Phase Rectifiers

3.9.1.  Three-phase Half-wave Diode Rectifier
3.9.2.  Three-phase Mid-point 6-pulse Diode Rectifier
3.9.3.  Multiphase Diode Rectifier

3.9.4.  Evolution of Three-phase Bridge Rectifier
3.9.5.  Three-phase Bridge Rectifier

3.9.6.  Three-phase Twelve-pulse Rectifier
Filters

3.10.1. Capacitor Filter (C-Filter)

35
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
43
45

50-131

50
50
51
52
53
60
62
63
64
65
65
81
84
84
86
88
88
89
90
95
95
98
102
104
107
112
117
118



(ix)

3.10.2. Inductor Filter (L-Filter)
3.10.3. L-C Filter

4. THYRISTORS

4.1.
4.2.
4.3.

4.4.
4.5.
4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

4.9.

4.10.

4.11.

Terminal Characteristics of Thyristors
4.1.1.  Static I-V Characteristics of a Thyristor
Thyristor Turn-on Methods
Switching Characteristics of Thyristors
4.3.1.  Switching Characteristics during Turn-on
4.3.2.  Switching Characteristics during Turn-off
Thyristor Gate Characteristics
Two-Transistor Model of a Thyristor
Thyristor Ratings
4.6.1. Anode Voltage Ratings
4.6.2.  Current Ratings
Thyristor Protection
4.7.1.  Design of Snubber Circuits
4.7.2.  Overvoltage Protection
4.7.2.1.  Suppression of Overvoltages
4.7.3.  Overcurrent Protection
4.7.4.  Gate Protection
Improvement of Thyristor Characteristics
4.8.1. Improvement in di/dt Rating
4.8.1.1. Higher-gate Current
4.8.1.2.  Structural Modification of the Device
4.8.2. Improvement in dv/dt Rating
Heating, Cooling and Mounting of Thyristors
49.1. Thermal Resistance
4.9.2. Heat Sink Specifications
4.9.3.  Thyristor Mounting Techniques
Series and Parallel Operation of Thyristors
4.10.1. Series Operation
4.10.2. Parallel Operation
Other Members of the Thyristor Family
4.11.1. PUT (Programmable Unijunction Transistor)
4.11.2. SUS (Silicon Unilateral Switch)
4.11.3. SCS (Silicon Controlled Switch)
4.11.4. Light Activated Thyristors
4.11.5. The Diac (Bidirectional Thyristor Diode)
4.11.6. The Triac
4.11.7. Asymmetrical Thyristor (ASCR)
4.11.8. Reverse Conducting Thyristor (RCT)
4.11.9. Other Thyristor Devices

122
125

132-250

133
134
136
140
140
142
144
153
155
156
158
167
168
172
173
174
176
178
178
179
179
180
181
181
183
184
188
189
195
199
199
200
201
201
202
202
205
205
206



4.15.
4.16.
4.17.

4.18.
4.19.

Gate Turn off Thyristor (GTO)

4.12.1.

4.12.2.
4.12.3.

4.12.4.
4.12.5.

Basic Structure

4.12.1.1. Turn-on Process

4.12.1.2. Turn-off Process

Static I-V Characteristics

Switching Performance

4.12.3.1. Gate Turn-on

4.12.3.2. Gate Turn-off

Comparison Between GTO and Thyristor
Application of GTOs

Static Induction Thyristor (SITH)

4.13.1.
4.13.2.
4.13.3.

Basic Structure
Turn-on and Turn-off Processes
Application of SITH and Comparison with GTO

Firing Circuits for Thyristors

4.14.1.
4.14.2.
4.14.3.

Main Features of Firing Circuits
Resistance and Resistance-capacitance Firing Circuits
Unijunction Transistor (UJT)

Pulse Transformer in Firing Circuits

Triac Firing Circuit

Gating Circuits for Single-Phase Converters

4.17.1.
4.17.2.

Gate Pulse Amplifiers
Pulse Train Gating

Cosine Firing Scheme
Ideal Characteristics of Power Electronic Devices

5. THYRISTOR COMMUTATION TECHNIQUES

5.1.
5.2.
5.3.
5.4.
5.5.
5.6.

Class A Commutation : Load Commutation

Class B Commutation : Resonant-pulse Commutation

Class C Commutation : Complementary Commutation
Class D Commutation : Impulse Commutation
Class E Commutation : External Pulse Commutation

Class F Commutation : Line Commutation

6. PHASE CONTROLLED RECTIFIERS

6.1.

Principle of Phase Control

6.1.1.
6.1.2.

6.1.3.

Single-phase Half-wave Circuit with RL Load

Single-phase Half-wave Circuit with RL Load and Freewheeling
Diode

Single-phase Half-wave Circuit with RLE Load

Full-wave Controlled Converters

206
206
206
207
209
209
209
210
211
211
211
211
212
213
213
213
214
218
226
230
232
234
235
236
238

251-271

252
254
256
259
261
261

272-379

273
275

277
280
286



K2 €3 Login | Register E@

kitab

Same textbooks, kleck away

PRODUCT NOT FOUND!

Product not found!

School Books

Oswaal Books

Class 9th Books
Class 10th Books
Class 11th Books
Class 12th Books

Engineering Books

RGPV Books & Notes

VTU Books & Notes

Free Engineering Books
Information Technology Books
Electrical Engineering Books

Competitive Exams
Bank PO Exam


javascript:void(0)
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

Gate Books

Teaching Exams Books
AIEEE-NIT -JEE MAINS Books
UPSC Books

Professional Courses

ICSIBooks & Study Materials
Chartered Accountant Books
Company Secretary Books
ICSI7 days Trial

Latest Scanners

About KopyKitab.com

Kopykitab is India's 15! digital & multiple publishers platform. Kopykitab has largest collection of e-textbooks &
branded digital content in Higher & School education. We have strong foundation of leading publishers &
tutorials as content partners.

We offer e-textbook, Test Preparation, Notes & LMS for various curriculam to Students, Professionals &
Institutes. These are same textbooks, way smarter. Our goal is to make education affordable & accessible.
A user can access the content in all electronic devices e.g. Mobile, PC & Tabs

Information Links My Account

About Us ICSI eLibrary Refer & Earn
FAQ KopyKitab eBook Reader My Account
Privacy Policy Contact Us Order History
Terms & Conditions Site Map Wish List
Payment Information Newsletter
My Library
Office 365 Email Login

Google Login

Verified By - VISA

©2016 DigiBook Technologies (P) Ltd, All Rights Reserved. An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company



#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
/index.php?route=account/referral
#
#
#
#
index.php?route=/account/profile
#
#




	PRODUCT NOT FOUND!
	About KopyKitab.com
	Information
	Links
	My Account


