

P.S. Bimbhra

KHANNA PUBLISHERS



POWER ELECTRONICS

Dr. P. S. Bimbhra

Ph. D., M.E. (Hons.), F.I.E. (India), M.I.S.T.E. Ex-Dean, Ex-Prof. and Head of Electrical & Electronics Engg. Dept. Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology PATIALA-147004



KHANNA PUBLISHERS

4575/15, Onkar House, Ground Floor Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002 Phone : 011-2324 30 42 ; Fax : 011-2324 30 43 e-mail : khannapublishers@yahoo.in Website : www.khannapublishers.in

Published by :

R.C. Khanna & Vineet Khanna for KHANNA PUBLISHERS Nai Sarak, Delhi-110006 (India).

All Rights Reserved

[This book or part thereof cannot be translated or reproduced in any form (except for review or criticism) without the written permission of the Authors and the Publishers]

ISBN No. : 978-81-7409-279-3

Fifth Edition : 2014 June

Price : ₹ 425.00

Typesetted at : Goswami Printers, Delhi.

Printed at : Mohan Lal Printers, Shivaji Park, Shahdara, Delhi-110032 In Loving Memory of My Late Parents



Power electronics blends the three major areas of Electrical Engineering: Power, Electronics and Control. As load performance is superior under controlled power conditions, there has been a spurt in demand for the power modulators. It is power electronics that has made possible the availability of a wide variety of controlled power converters. Power electronics has really revolutionized the art of conversion and its control. The advent of power semiconductor device, 'thyristor', in 1957 has been the most exciting breakthrough, because its launch gave a boost to the art of power conversion and its control, and took this art to its fore-front. As a result of technological evolution, many more semiconductor devices such as triacs, asymmetrical thyristors, gate turn-off thyristors, power MOSFETs, insulated gate bipolar transistors, SITs, SITHs, MCTs, ETOs and integrated gate-commutated thyristors are now available. The use of these semiconductor devices has pervaded the industrial applications relating to the field of Electrical, Electronics, Instrumentation and Control Engineering. In other words, power-electronic components find their use in low as well as high-power applications.

The purpose of this book is to provide a good understanding of the powerelectronic components and the behaviour of power-electronic converters by presenting systematically all important aspects of semiconductor devices and the common type of electric-power controllers. The book begins with the study of salient features of power diodes, power transistors, MOS-controlled thyristor, silicon controlled rectifier and other members of thyristor family. Then their applications in the different types of power-converter configurations are presented in a lucid detail. In other words, this book follows the bottom-down approach (device characteristics first and then their applications). Major part of the book is intended to serve as an introductory course in power-electronics to the undergraduate students of Electrical, Electronics, Instrumentation and Control disciplines. It is presumed that the reader is familiar with the basics of elementary electronics and circuit theory. The material presented here can be covered in one semester with the omission of some topics. The instructor, after browsing through the book for some time, can plan the course contents and its sequence without loss of continuity.

The book contains fourteen chapters. Chapter 1 gives an overview of merits and demerits of power-electronic controllers and briefly discusses the topics covered in this book. This chapter also touches upon the significance of power electronics. Chapter 2 describes the characteristics of power diodes, power transistors and MCTs. In Chapter 3 are presented diode characteristics, rectifiers, performance parameters and filters. Chapter 4 explains the characteristics of thyristors in detail and of Triacs, GTOs etc. Thyristor commutation techniques are given in Chapter 5. In Chapter 6, the principles of conversion from ac to dc involving single-phase as well as three-phase converters are presented. Chapters 7 to 10 pertain to the treatment of dc choppers, inverters, ac voltage controllers and cycloconverters respectively. While Chapter 11 gives study of several applications of power electronics, Chapter 12 discusses electric drives. Power factor improvement and the methods of reactive power compensation are detailed in Chapter 13. In Chapter 14 are presented some miscellaneous topics like ETOs, IGCTs etc. A large number of illustrative diagrams and a wide variety of worked examples add to the clarity of the subject matter. The material given in this book is class-room tested. In the appendices, Fourier Analysis, Laplace Transform, Objective Type Questions, some useful functions and references are given.

The material added in the present edition includes :

(*i*) SOA of MOSFET and IGBT, (*ii*) ideal characteristics of power electronic devices, (*iii*) step-up/step-down chopper, (*iv*) quality of inverters, (*v*) induction heating and its applications, battery charger etc. and (vi) Chapter 14 on miscellaneous topics.

Some topics have been re-written to make the presentation more lucid. Many more illustrative examples to reinforce the understanding of the subject matter are also included. Objective-type questions are thoroughly updated. It is hoped that the book in its present form will serve the purpose for the courses on power electronics of all Indian as well as foreign universities.

The author is grateful to all those students who had interacted with the author, in the class-room or outside, during the teaching of this subject. This interaction has greatly influenced the author's style of teaching and writing to a large extent and every effort has gone into making the subject matter presentation as easily comprehensible as possible. Discussion with several instructors has also been of immense help and inspiration. The author is beholden to all of them. The author, however, regrets he cannot name them all, for it is a voluminous task.

Finally, the author expresses his gratitude to his wife for her perennial encouragement, understanding and patience during the preparation of this book. The author is also full of appreciation for other members of his family for consistently boosting the author's morale, much needed during the revision of a book.

Suggestions leading to the improvement of the book will be gratefully acknowledged.

Dr. P.S. Bimbhra

Contents

1.	. INTRODUCTION			1-9
	1.1.	Concept of Power Electronics		1
	1.2.	Applications of Power Electronics		2
	1.3.	Advantages and Disadvantages of Power-electronic Converters		3
	1.4.	Power Electronic Systems		4
	1.5.	Power Semiconductor Devices		5
	1.6.	Types of Power Electronic Converters		7
	1.7.	Power Electronic Modules		8
2.	POW	ER SEMICONDUCTOR DIODES AND TRANSISTORS	1	0-49
	2.1.	The p - n Junction		11
		2.1.1. Depletion Layer		11
	2.2.	Basic Structure of Power Diodes		12
	2.3.	Characteristics of Power Diodes		13
		2.3.1. Diode <i>I-V</i> Characteristics		13
		2.3.2. Diode Reverse Recovery Characteristics		14
	2.4.	Types of Power Diodes		16
		2.4.1. General-purpose Diodes		16
		2.4.2. Fast-recovery Diodes		16
		2.4.3. Schottky Diodes		16
	2.5.	Power Transistors		17
		2.5.1. Bipolar Junction Transistors		17
		2.5.1.1. Steady-state Characteristics		18
		2.5.1.2. BJT Switching Performance		22
		2.5.1.3. Safe Operating Area		23
	2.6.	Power MOSFETS		29
		2.6.1. Pmosfet Characteristics		32
		2.6.2. Pmosfet Applications		33
		2.6.3. Comparison of PMOSFET with BJT		33
	2.7.	Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)		34
		271 Basic Structure		34

1		١.
1	1/111	۱.
١.	VIII	
•		/

2.7.2.Equivalent Circuit2.7.3.Working2.7.4.Latch-up in IGBT2.7.5.IGBT Characteristics2.7.6.Switching Characteristics2.7.7.Application of IGBTs2.7.8.Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET2.8.Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT2.8.1.SOA for IGBT2.8.2.SOA for IGBT	35 37 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.2. Equivalent Circuit 2.7.3. Working 2.7.4. Latch-up in IGBT 2.7.5. IGBT Characteristics 2.7.6. Switching Characteristics 2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	33 37 37 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.3. Working 2.7.4. Latch-up in IGBT 2.7.5. IGBT Characteristics 2.7.6. Switching Characteristics 2.7.6. Switching Characteristics 2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	37 37 38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.4. Latth-up in forst 2.7.5. IGBT Characteristics 2.7.6. Switching Characteristics 2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	38 38 39 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.5. IGBT Characteristics 2.7.6. Switching Characteristics 2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	38 38 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.0. Switching Characteristics 2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT 2.9. Static Induction Transister (SIT)	38 39 39 40 40 41 41
2.7.7. Application of IGBTs 2.7.8. Comparison of IGBT with MOSFET 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT 2.9. Statia Induction Transister (SIT)	39 40 40 41 41
2.7.0. Comparison of FGBT with MOSFBT 2.8. Safe Operating Areas for PMOSFETs and IGBT 2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT 2.9. Static Induction Transister (SIT)	40 40 41 41
2.8.1. SOA for PMOSFET 2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	40 40 41 41
2.8.2. SOA for IGBT	41 41
2.0.2. Static Induction Transistor (SIT)	41
	11
2.0. MOS-Controlled Thyristor (MCT)	43
2.10. New Semiconducting Materials	45
	10
. DIODE CIRCUITS AND RECTIFIERS	0–131
3.1 Diada Circuita With da Source	50
3.1. Bode Circuits with dc Source	50
3.1.2 BC Load	51
3.1.2. RU Load	52
3.1.4 ICLoad	53
3.1.5 BLC Load	60
3.2 Freewheeling Diodes	62
3.3 Diode and L Circuit	63
3.4 Recovery of Tranned Energy	64
3.5 Single-phase Diode Rectifiers	65
3.5.1 Single-phase Holf-wave Rectifier	65
3.6 Zanar Diodas	81
3.7 Performance Parameters	84
3.7.1 Input Performance Parameters	84
3.7.2 Output Performance Parameters	86
3.8. Comparison of Single-phase Diode Rectifiers	88
3.8.1. Single-phase Half-wave Rectifier	88
3.8.2. Single-phase Full-wave Mid-point Rectifier	89
3.8.3 Single-phase Full-wave Bridge Rectifier	90
3.9. Three-Phase Rectifiers	95
3.9.1. Three-phase Half-wave Diode Rectifier	95
3.9.2. Three-phase Mid-point 6-pulse Diode Rectifier	98
3.9.3. Multiphase Diode Rectifier	102
3.9.4. Evolution of Three-phase Bridge Rectifier	104
3.9.5. Three-phase Bridge Rectifier	107
3.9.6. Three-phase Twelve-pulse Rectifier	112
3.10. Filters	117
3.10.1. Capacitor Filter (C-Filter)	

Cha	pter			1	Pages
		2 10 2	Inductor Filtor (I. Filtor)		199
		3.10.2. 3.10.3	L-C Filter		122
		0.10.0.			120
4.	THYR	ISTORS		132	2–250
	4.1.	Termina	al Characteristics of Thyristors		133
		4.1.1.	Static I-V Characteristics of a Thyristor		134
	4.2.	Thyrist	or Turn-on Methods		136
	4.3.	Switchi	ng Characteristics of Thyristors		140
		4.3.1.	Switching Characteristics during Turn-on		140
		4.3.2.	Switching Characteristics during Turn-off		142
	4.4.	Thyrist	or Gate Characteristics		144
	4.5.	Two-Tra	ansistor Model of a Thyristor		153
	4.6.	Thyrist	or Ratings		155
		4.6.1.	Anode Voltage Ratings		156
		4.6.2.	Current Ratings		158
	4.7.	Thyrist	or Protection		167
		4.7.1.	Design of Snubber Circuits		168
		4.7.2.	Overvoltage Protection		172
			4.7.2.1. Suppression of Overvoltages		173
		4.7.3.	Overcurrent Protection		174
		4.7.4.	Gate Protection		176
	4.8.	Improve	ement of Thyristor Characteristics		178
		4.8.1.	Improvement in <i>di/dt</i> Rating		178
			4.8.1.1. Higher-gate Current		179
			4.8.1.2. Structural Modification of the Device		179
		4.8.2.	Improvement in dv/dt Rating		180
	4.9.	Heating	g, Cooling and Mounting of Thyristors		181
		4.9.1.	Thermal Resistance		181
		4.9.2.	Heat Sink Specifications		183
		4.9.3.	Thyristor Mounting Techniques		184
	4.10.	Series a	and Parallel Operation of Thyristors		188
		4.10.1.	Series Operation		189
		4.10.2.	Parallel Operation		195
	4.11.	Other M	Iembers of the Thyristor Family		199
		4.11.1.	PUT (Programmable Unijunction Transistor)		199
		4.11.2.	SUS (Silicon Unilateral Switch)		200
		4.11.3.	SCS (Silicon Controlled Switch)		201
		4.11.4.	Light Activated Thyristors		201
		4.11.5.	The Diac (Bidirectional Thyristor Diode)		202
		4.11.6.	The Triac		202
		4.11.7.	Asymmetrical Thyristor (ASCR)		205
		4.11.8.	Reverse Conducting Thyristor (RCT)		205
		4.11.9.	Other Thyristor Devices		206

(*ix*)

4.12.	Gate Turn off Thyristor (GTO)		206
	4.12.1. Basic Structure		206
	4.12.1.1. Turn-on Process		206
	4.12.1.2. Turn-off Process		207
	4.12.2. Static I-V Characteristics		209
	4.12.3. Switching Performance		209
	4.12.3.1. Gate Turn-on		209
	4.12.3.2. Gate Turn-off		210
	4.12.4. Comparison Between GTO and Thyristor		211
	4.12.5. Application of GTOs		211
4.13.	Static Induction Thyristor (SITH)		211
	4.13.1. Basic Structure		211
	4.13.2. Turn-on and Turn-off Processes		212
	4.13.3. Application of SITH and Comparison with GTO		213
4.14.	Firing Circuits for Thyristors		213
	4.14.1. Main Features of Firing Circuits		213
	4.14.2. Resistance and Resistance-capacitance Firing Circuits		214
	4.14.3. Unijunction Transistor (UJT)		218
4.15.	Pulse Transformer in Firing Circuits		226
4.16.	Triac Firing Circuit		230
4.17.	Gating Circuits for Single-Phase Converters		232
	4.17.1. Gate Pulse Amplifiers		234
	4.17.2. Pulse Train Gating		235
4.18.	Cosine Firing Scheme		236
4.19.	Ideal Characteristics of Power Electronic Devices		238
5. THYR		251	-271
5.1.	Class A Commutation : Load Commutation		252
5.2.	Class B Commutation : Resonant-pulse Commutation		254
5.3.	Class C Commutation : Complementary Commutation		256
5.4.	Class D Commutation : Impulse Commutation		259
5.5.	Class E Commutation : External Pulse Commutation		261
5.6.	Class F Commutation : Line Commutation		261
6. PHAS	E CONTROLLED RECTIFIERS	272	-379
6.1	Principle of Phase Control		079
0.1.	6.1.1 Single phase Helf wave Circuit with DI Load		213
	6.1.2 Single phase Half wave Circuit with PL Load and Encourbacking		219
	Diede		977
	6.1.3 Single phase Half-wave Circuit with RIF Load		211
	0.1.0. Single-phase fram-wave Oncult with RLE Load	•••	200
6.2	Full-wave Controlled Converters		286

1		۱
1	v	۱.
١.	~	
۰.		/

Chapter



Search by Title / Author / ISBN / Descrip

Q ||

PRODUCT NOT FOUND!

Product not found!

continue

School Books

Oswaal Books Class 9th Books Class 10th Books Class 11th Books Class 12th Books

Engineering Books RGPV Books & Notes VTU Books & Notes Free Engineering Books Information Technology Books Electrical Engineering Books

Competitive Exams Bank PO Exam Gate Books Teaching Exams Books AIEEE-NIT-JEE MAINS Books UPSC Books

Professional Courses

ICSI Books & Study Materials Chartered Accountant Books Company Secretary Books ICSI 7 days Trial Latest Scanners

About KopyKitab.com

Kopykitab is India's 1st digital & multiple publishers platform. Kopykitab has largest collection of e-textbooks & branded digital content in Higher & School education. We have strong foundation of leading publishers & tutorials as content partners.

We offer e-textbook, Test Preparation, Notes & LMS for various curriculam to Students, Professionals & Institutes. These are same textbooks, way smarter. Our goal is to make education affordable & accessible. A user can access the content in all electronic devices e.g. Mobile, PC & Tabs

Information	Links	My Account
About Us	ICSI eLibrary	Refer & Earn
FAQ	KopyKitab eBook Reader	My Account
Privacy Policy	Contact Us	Order History
Terms & Conditions	Site Map	Wish List
Payment Information		Newsletter
		My Library
		Office 365 Email Log
		Google Login

Verified By

Verified by



©2016 DigiBook Technologies (P) Ltd, All Rights Reserved. An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company